

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (C) No. 2227 of 2020

M/s Balaji Gas Company **Versus** Indian Oil Corporation Limited and others

28.09.2020	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anand Shukla, counsel for the respondents. The petition is admitted for hearing. Since all the respondents have entered appearance, issuance of notice to them stands dispensed with. Heard on I.A. No.01 which is an application for grant of interim relief. Considering the amount of money which has already been recovered by the respondent-corporation and according to the petitioner, it is only around Rs.1,80,000/- which is left to be paid if ultimately the petitioner is held liable, purely as an interim measure, the respondents are restrained to take any coercive steps against the petitioner for recovering the said amount till next date of hearing. List this case immediately after the reply of the respondents is received. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
-------------------	--