



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1637 of 2017M/s Balaji Gas Company **versus** The Indian Oil Corporation Limited**WPC/2227/2020****Order Sheet**

08/05/2026	Mr. Achyut Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner. Mrs. Shivali Dubey, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anand Shukla, counsel for the respondents Heard on I.A.No. 12 of 2026 which is an application for condonation of delay in carrying out the amendment. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that there is typographical error in relief clauses, therefore, amendment could not be incorporated within the stipulated time. For the reasons stated in I.A.No. 12 of 2026, the application for condonation of delay in carrying out the amendment is allowed . Let necessary amendment in WPC No. 1637 of 2017 be carried out by the petitioner within ten days. List both the cases for final disposal on 17-6-2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Raju	